

## Beauty In A Box inc. Mobile Salon Consent Form

You have agreed to have Beauty In A Box inc.to perform mobile hair care services on you at your location.

Beauty In A Box inc. is very conscientious and careful to respect you and your location of service. However, hair products and hair color can stain items. The stylist will bring cleaning solutions and protective gear. Please choose your clothing accordingly as a stained loved outfit could be upsetting. Beauty In A Box inc. and the stylist is hold harmless and are not responsible for any potential stains of clothing or any household items or surfaces.

Hair color and hair product allergic reactions are rare. Beauty In A Box inc. and the stylist are not responsible for any aggravation of any medical issues or any allergic reactions. Our goal is for you, the client to have the best experience so please discuss any concerns or past allergies you may have had.

Beauty In A Box inc. reserves the right to refuse service to anyone if we feel there is any safety issue.

If the client is under the age of 18, a parent or adult guardian must be present and sign this consent form.

Date
<del></del> -
Date